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lages, of less than five thousand population, shall be printed in 
the election pamphlet. 

SECTION 3. •This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 20, 1921. 

No. 572, A.] 	 [Published June 21, 1921. 

CHAPTER 379. 
AN ACT to create subsection (5) of section 20.10 of the stat-

utes, appropriating to the superintendent of public property a 
certain sum of money named herein for the purchase, altera-
tion and installation of filing equipment in the vaults and of-
fices of the secretary of state, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new subsection 
(5) to section 20.10 of the statutes to read: (20.10) (5) On 
July 1, 1921, not to exceed three thousand six hundred dollars 
for the purchase, alteration and installation of filing equipment 
in the vaults and offices of the secretary of state, in accordance 
with plans drawn by the state engineer. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved June 20, 1921. 

No. 573, A.] 	 [Published June 21, 1921. 

CHAPTER 380. 
AN ACT to detach certain territory from the town of Holcombe, 

in Chippewa county, Wisconsin, and to add the same to the 
town of Estella, in said county, and to detach certain territory 
from the said town of Estella and to add the same to the said 
town of Holcombe. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is detached from the town of Holcombe, 
Chippewa county, all that portion of sections twelve, thirteen, 
twenty-four, twenty-five, twenty-six, thirty-five and thirty-six, 
township thirty-one north, range seven west, lying east of the 
Chippewa river, and the same is added to the town of Estella, 
in said county. 
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SECTION 2. There is detached from the town of Estella, Chip-
pewa county, the south half of sections four and five and that por-
tion of the south half of section six lying east oL the Chippewa 
river, all in township thirty-one north, range six west, and the 
same is added to the town of Holcombe, in said county. 

SECTION 3. The settlement between said two towns pursuant 
to the provisions of this act shall be governed by the provisions 
of section 7, chapter 76, laws of 1921. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 20, 1921. 

No. 307, S.] 	 [Published June 22, 1921. 

CHAPTER 381. 
AN ACT to renumber section 2251 of the statutes to be section 

1 of the statutes and to create subsection 2 of section 2251 of 
the statutes, ;elating to foreclosure sales. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2251 of the statutes is renumbered to be 
subsection 1 of said section. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 2251 of the 
statutes to be numbered and to read : (Section 2251) 2. In all 
cases wherein a foreclosure sale has been made and the purchaser 
or grantee or his successors or assigns have taken possession of 
said land by virtue of said sale, and occupied the same for a 
period of six years from and after said sale, any owner of the 
land may apply to the court for an order confirming said fore-
closure sale in all instances where a failure to obtain confirmation 
of sale exists, with the same force and effect as if said confirma-
tion of sale was made as provided by law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 20, 1921. 

No. 320, S.] 	 [Published June 22, 1921. 

CHAPTER 382. 
AN ACT to create subsection (11m) of section 61.34 and section 

61.455 of the statutes, relating to fire limits in villages and to 
the razing of dilapidated buildings therein. 


